

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1393

(First Reading File Bill)

In line 18, strike “INVOLVING” and substitute “WHICH INVOLVES”; in line 19 after “FUNDS” insert “AND MEETS THE CRITERIA OF THIS SUBTITLE”; strike beginning with “The” in line 21 through “for” in line 22 and substitute “FOR”; in line 23, strike “which”; in line 23, strike the period and substitute a colon; and after line 23 insert:

“1. THE DEPARTMENT MAY PROVIDE UP TO 50% OF THE  
NONFEDERAL SHARE OF THE FUNDING; AND

2. THE AMOUNT OF ANY GRANT MADE BY THE  
DEPARTMENT SHALL BE MATCHED BY A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF 50% OF LOCAL  
FUNDS.”.